8019141/ZMG3/2017-05-12 • Subject to change without notice • SICK AG • Waldkirch • Germany • www.sick.com 1LeCtor63x | SICK
QUICKSTART
Lector63x Flex C-mount
Image-based code reader
with manually adjustable focus
en
Intended use
the Lector63x Flex image-based code reader with

data sheet on the product page on the Internet:
Type code
NOTE
Not all combinations according to the type code are
possible. the available device variants can be found
online at: www.sick.com/Lector63x.
V 2 D 6 3 x R – M x x x x x
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Position Description
1 … 5 Product family
V2D63 Lector63x
6 Image sensor resolution
1 1.3 megapixels (1,280 px x 1,024 px)
2 1.9 megapixels (1,600 px x 1,200 px)
Position Description
7 Function
r reading (Standard 1D/2D-decoder)
D reading (Standard 1D/2D-decoder,
DPM decoder, oCr)
9 Image sensor type
M Monochrome
10 Illumination
x No illumination unit installed
I White wide
K White medium
W White narrow
N Blue wide
P Blue medium
B Blue narrow
11 – 12 Lens type and aperture value
Cx C-mount module, without lens
Variants with C-mount lens:
CA 6 mm (f1.4 – 16)
CB 8 mm (f1.4 – 16)
CD 12 mm (f1.4 – 16)
Ce 16 mm (f1.4 – 16)
CF 25 mm (f1.4 – 16)
CG 35 mm (f1.4 – 16)
CH 50 mm (f1.4 – 16)
Variants with compact C-mount lens:
MD 12 mm (f8)
Me 16 mm (f8)
MF 25 mm (f8)
MG 35 mm (f8)
MH 50 mm (f8)
Sx S-mount module, without lens
Variants with S-mount lens:
SC 9.6 mm (f8)
SD 12.5 mm (f8)
SE 17.5 mm (f8)
SF 25 mm (f8)
13 Connection variant 1)
B Standalone USB, CAN, serial, I/o,
ethernet
14 IP protection class and front screen of
optics protective hood 2)
5 IP 67, plastic front screen
6 IP 67, glass front screen
1) - See “Overview of design of connections and pin assignment” on
page 8.
2) Compliance with enclosure rating IP 67: - See “Safety information”
on page 1.
the optics protective hood must be ordered separately in the appro-
priate length for the following modular variants: V2D63xr-MxCxBx,
V2D63xr-MxMxBx, and V2D63xr-MxSxBx.
8019141/ZMG3/2017-05-12 • Subject to change without notice • SICK AG • Waldkirch • Germany • www.sick.com 7LeCtor63x | SICK
Field of view diagram for Lector631 (1.3 Mpx) C-mount
Field of view in mm²
Min. resolution in mm
1D code 2D code
0.4
0.6